C|A[R[F ARG Report”

2007 MERCEDES-BENZ C230

No accidents reported to CARFAX
VIN: WDBRF52H47F922816

SEDAN 4 DR

2.5L V6 F DOHC 24V
GASOLINE

REAR WHEEL DRIVE

No damage reported to CARFAX

4 Previous owners

ap At least T open recall

i3 12 Service history records
AN y

e Last reported odometer
Az 202,379 reading

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based cnly on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 5/5/20 at 9:29:31 AM (CDT).
Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool,
along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

OG0

wl - - -t
Year purchased 2007 2014 2019
Type of owner See Details Personal Personal
Est[mated Iength of ownership & yrs. 8 mo. 5 yrs. 6 mo. 8 months
5 Owned in the followmg states/provmces Texas, Texas Texas, Oklahoma Oklahoma
Estimated miles driven per year See Details 20,626/yr -
Last reported odometer reading 150,258 202,379 —
EE!E]EE!  History ~
SHRSSOIE g Owners 1-2 il Owner 3 i Owner 4
ntees the informatio _
P ’ Guaranteed Guaranteed Guaranteed
Salvage [ Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon No Problem No Problem No Problern
. - e Guaranteed Guaranteed Guaranteed
Mot Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits BT No Problem NoiEroblom

GUARANTEED - None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor

Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this
report, CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.

Register | View Terms | View Certificate

cla F AR

Total Loss

No Issues No Issues No Issues
No total loss reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported Reported
Structural Damage No Issues No Issues No Issues
No structural damage reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported Reported
Afrbag Deployment W1 Noissues 1 Nolssues P11 No Issues



No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX. R&  Reported A& Reported K& Reported
Odometer Check No Issues | No Issues No Issues
No indication of an odometer rollback. Indicated Indicated . Indicated
Accident / Damage No Issues No Issues No Issues
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported Reported
Manufacturer Recall No Recalls
At least 1 manufacturer recall requites repair. Most Reported Recall Reported Recall Reported
recalls can be repaired free of charge,
Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated tc have expired. Interested Warranty Expired Warranty Expired Warranty Expired
in an exfended warranty?
Owner 1 Rental Vehicle
Purchased: 2007 24,553 mi/yr
Date Mileage Source Comments
04/17/2007 13 Texas Emissions inspection performed
Inspection Staticn - Passed safety inspection
Houston, TX
04/20/2007 Mercedes-Benz of Houston - North » . Vehicle serviced
Hauston, TX /% - Pre-delivery inspection completed
281-305-8970 - Vehicle washed/detailed
mercedesbenzhoustonnorth.com - Safety inspection performed
4.4/5.0 117 Verified ) - Emissions or safety inspection performed
: ™ Reviews
' 356 Customer Favorites
05/21/2007 22 Texas Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. - First owner reported
Houston, TX - Titled or registered as rental vehicle

Title #10130139210132022

12/11/2007 11,365 Mercedes-Benz of Houston - North
Houston, TX
281-305-8970
mercedeshenzhoustonnorth.com

Y7

N

44750 117 Verified ]

Reviews
' 356 Customer Favorites

01/18/2008 Munday Chevrolet .,
Houston, TX ;&b
281-397-8600
mundaychevy.com/ i
173 Verifie
a2y 00 Reviews 9

' 569 Customer Favorites

01/29/2008 13,248 Mercedes-Benz of Houston - North
Houston, TX
281-305-8970
mercedesbenzhoustonnorth.com

\{’

Vehicle serviced
- Vehicle washed/detailed
- Seat(s) checked

- Door trim panel replaced/repaired

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

N - Maintenance inspection completed

4.4/5.0 117 Verified o

Reviews
. 356 Customer Favorites

04/07/2008 Texas
Motar Vehicle Dept.
Spring, TX
Title #10131039531153239

07/02/2008 26,439 Mercedes-Benz of Houston - North
Housten, TX
281-305-8970
rmercedesbenzhoustonnorth.com

.\ K

- Vehicle washed/detailed

Title issued or updated
- Loan or lien reported

Vehicle serviced

/% - Recommended maintenance performed
- Maintenance inspection completed

_ 117 Verified .

- Vehicle washed/detailed



09/27/2008

12/13/2008

05/01/2009

05/20/2009

05/01/2010

06/07/2010

05/01/2011

06/20/2011

05/11/2012

12/14/2012

058/01/2013

06/26/2013

06/28/2013

06/29/2013

07/18/2013

33,452

40,033

69,817

79,167

107,328

140,413

149,880

150,060

' 356 Customer Favorites

Mercedes-Benz of Houston - North
Houston, TX

281-305-8970
mercedesbenzhoustonnorth.com

117 Verified
44/5.0 Reviews Q

' 356 Customer Favorites

Mercedes-Benz of Houston - North
Houston, TX

281-305-8870
mercedesbenzhoustonnorth.com

117 Verified
44750 Roviews 9

' 356 Customer Favorites

Texas

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Spring, TX

Title #10131039531153239

Texas
Inspection Station
Spring, TX

Texas

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Spring, TX

Title #107131039537153239

Texas
Inspection Station
Spring, TX

Texas

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Spring, TX

Title #101371039531153239

Texas
Inspection Station
Spring, TX

Texas

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Spring, TX

Title #10131039531153239

Texas
Inspection Station
Spring, TX

Texas

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Spring, TX

Title #10131039531153239

BMW of Houston
Houston, TX
281-305-8901
bmwofhoustonnorth.com

56 Verified
4.6/50 Reviews 9

. 367 Customer Favorites

Texas
Inspection Station
Spring, TX

BMW of Houston
Housten, TX
281-305-8901
bmwothoustonnorth.com

96 Verified
4.6/50 Eeews 9

. 367 Customer Favorites

Mercedes-Benz of Houston - North

A\ #

¥

Vehicle serviced

- Maintenance inspection completed
- Vehicle washed/detailed

- Brakes checked

- Fuse(s) replaced

- Camshaft position sensor replaced

s «, Vehicle serviced

)

LW 4

A

- Recommended maintenance performed

- Maintenance inspection completed
- Vehicle washed/detailed

Registration issued or renewed
- Loan or lien reported
- Passed safety inspection

Passed emissions inspection

Registration issued or renewed
- Loan or lien reported
- Passed safety inspection

Passed emissions inspection

Registration issued or renewed
- Loan or lien reported
- Passed safety inspection

Passed emissions inspection

Registration issued or renewed
- Loan or lien reported
- Passed safety inspection

Passed emissions inspection

Registration issued or renewed
- Loan or lien reported
- Passed safety inspection

Vehicle offered for sale

Passed emissions inspection

, Vehicle serviced

- Alignment checked

- Electrical system checked

- Safety inspection performed

- Tire(s) balanced

- Tires rotated

- Emissions inspection performed

Vehicle serviced



07/18/2013 150,258

Owner 2
Purchased: 2013

Date Mileage
08/27/2013

Owner 3
Purchased: 2014

Date Mileage
02/03/2014

| 06/25/2014

08/01/2014 159,996

08/01/2014
08/01/2014

08/01/2014

10/02/2014

07/01/2015

Houston, TX
281-305-8970

mercedesbenzhoustonnorth.com

0 117 Verified

4.4/5. Reviews

' 356 Customer Favorites

BMW of Houston
Houston, TX
281-305-8901
bmwofhoustonnorth.c;)n;
96 Verifie
4.6/5.0 Reviews

' 367 Customer Favorites

Source

Texas

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Houston, TX

Title #10130641499082240

Source

Texas

Maotor Vehicle Dept.

Willis, TX

Title #10125441651143325

Texas

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Houston, TX

Title #10100441799162845

Midas
Conroe, TX
936-539-9212
midas.com
4.5/5.0 22 Verified

Reviews

' 68 Customer Favorites

Texas
Inspection Station
Houston, TX

Texas
Inspection Station
Willis, TX

Texas

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Willis, TX

Title #10100441799162845

Texas

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Willis, TX

Title #17032841904130947

Texas

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Willis, TX

Title #17032841904130947

s g, - Maintenance inspection completed
/% - Vehicle washed/detailed

o

» r, Vehicle serviced
- Engine checked
- Engine/powertrain computer/module checked

v

Personal Vehicle

Comments

Title issued or updated
- New owner reported
- Vehicle color noted as White

Personal Vehicle
20,626 mifyr

Comments

Title issued or updated

- New owner reported

- Loan or lien reported

- Vehicle color noted as White

Title issued or updated

- Duplicate title issued

- Loan or lien reported

- Registration updated when owner moved the vehicle
to a new location

- Vehicle color noted as White

s ¢, Vehicle serviced

N
9

Passed emissions inspection
Passed emissions inspection

Registration issued or renewed

- Duplicate title issued

- Loan or lien reported

- Passed safety inspection

- Registration updated when owner moved the vehicle
to a new location

- Vehicle color noted as White

Title issued or updated

- Duplicate title issued

- Loan or lien reported

- Vehicle color noted as White

Registration issued or renewed
- Duplicate title issued

- Loan or lien reported

- Passed safety inspection

- Vehicle color noted as White



08/19/2016 Oklahoma Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. - Loan or lien reported

Sulphur, OK

Title #810002408620

08/20/2016 202,379 Pit Pros Quick Lube » ¢, Vehicle serviced
Ardmore, OK ,m

580-226-7767

pitprosoilchange.com

111 Verified
50750 Reviews v

' 155 Customer Favorites

16/11/2016 Mercedes-Benz USA LLC Manufacturer Safety recall issued

- NHTSA #16V081

- Recall #2016090001 Models 164,171, 203, and
251.

- Model Years 2005 - 2009. Replace Driver-Side

- Airbag.

- Status: Remedy Available

Click here or call 1-800-367-6372 to locate an
authorized Mercedes-Benz dealer near you to obtain
more information about this recall

- Learn more about this recall

Description: Mercedes-Benz USA is recalling certain MY 2005-2009 C-Class and SLK-Class Mercedes-Benz vehicles
equipped with driver-side frontal airbags affected by the defect decision of TK Holdings, Inc. (Takata). Under certain
circumstances during a crash that necessitates frontal airbag deployment, the defect in your driver-side frontal airbag
inflator may cause the inflator housing to rupture. A} A driver-side inflator explosion during deployment could result in metal
fragments striking the driver or other occupants, possibly causing serious injury or death.

According to Takata, in the event of an inflater rupture, metal fragments could pass through the air bag cushion material,
which may resultin injury or death to vehicle occupants.

Remedy: An authorized Mercedes-Benz dealer will replace the driver-side airbag.

09/12/2017 Oklahoma Registration issued or renewed
Mator Vehicle Dept. - Loan or lien reported
Chelsea, OK - Registration updated when owner moved the vehicle
Title #810002408620 to a new location
Owner 4 Personal Vehicle
Purchased: 2019
Date Mileage Source Comments
08/26/2019 Oklahoma Title or registration issued
Motor Vehicle Dept. - New owner reported
Enid, OK - Exemnpt from odometer reporting
Title #310007032940
12/20/2019 Mercedes-Benz USA LLC Manufacturer Safety recall issued
- NHTSA #19v918

- Recall #2020010004 20P2197208
- Status: Remedy Not Yet Available

Click here or call 1-800-367-6372 to locate an
authorized Mercedes-Benz dealer near you to chiain
more information ahbout this recall

- Learn more about this recali

Description: Mercedes-Benz AG ("MBAG"), the manufacturer of Mercedes-Benz vehicles, has determined that on certain
Model Year ("MY") 01-11 C-Class (203 platform), CLK-Class (209 platform), E-Class (217 platform) and CLS-Class (219
platfarm) vehicles, the bonding between the glass panel and the sliding roof frame might not meet specifications. In this
case, the adhesion of the bonding could deteriorate gradually over time. If the bonding adhesion were to deteriorate, the
durahility requirements might not he met which could lead to a separation of the glass panel from the vehicle. A displaced
panel could increase the risk of a potential crash or injury for other road users.

In this case, the adhesion of the bonding could deteriorate gradually over time. [f the bonding adhesion were to deteriorate,
the durability requirements might not be met which could lead to a separation of the glass panel from the vehicle. A
displaced panel could increase the risk of a potential crash or injury for other road users.



Remedy: MBUSA will conduct a voluntary recall. An authorized Mercedes-Benz dealer will check the glass panel bonding on
the affected vehicles and replace the sliding roof, as necessary.

12/27/2019 Oklahoma Registration issued or renewed
Moéor Vehicle Dept. - Exempt from odometer reporting
Enid, OK

Title #810007032940

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

e, £y YT
L0588 4

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Manufacturer Recall

Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform owners of car defects that have come to the manufacturer's attention.
Recalls also suggest improvements that can be made to improve the safety of a particular vehicle. Most manufacturer recalls can be
repaired at no cost to you.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent changes
in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history.
Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers
sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio,
Qklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Rental
Vehicle was registered by a rental agency.

Title issued

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unigue number. Each title gr registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as
proof of ownership.

Follow Us: o facebook.com/CARFAX o {@CarfaxReports @ About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOQURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS [N THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE. CARFAX®

© 2020 CARFAX, Inc., a unit of IHS Markit. All rights reserved.
Covered by United States Patent Nos. 7,113,853; 7,778,841, 7,506,512, 8,600,823, 8,595,079; 8,606,648; 7,505,833.
5/5/209:29:31 AM (CDT)



CIAIR[FIATY
VEHICLE
HIGHLIGHTS

2007 MERCEDES-BENZ C230
VIN: WDBRF52H47F922816

Body Style: SEDAN 4 DR
Engine Size: 2.5L V6 F DOHC 24V
Drivetrain: REAR WHEEL DRIVE

Original Manufacturer's Warranty:

Basic Warranty Expired

Please confirm remaining factory warranty and
extended warranty options with your dealer!

The original manufacturer's warranty includes:
48 months ar 50,000 miles

hvormation excerpted from the CARFAX
e 1cl$ Hlslsow Report alp /or Safety &
alia IEW atings, see tull reporis for
additional inform 3cmf gijlcssag_o terms,
source atiriputions, 1gscamers iémitbations.
G or complete Buyback

o to carfax.com (? :
Guarantee terms and conditions.

OWNERSHIP HISTORY:

Number of Owners: 5 4

Last owned in the fol!owi'ﬁ:_:;
| state/province:

STATE DMV-REPORTED TITLE PROBLEMS:

None of these major title problems
were reported by a state
Department of Motor Vehicles:

Salvage, Junk, Rebuilt, Fire, Guaranteed
Flood, Hail, Lemon No Problem
Not Actual Mileage, Exceeds Guaranteed
| Mechanical Limits No Problem

ACCIDENTS AND OTHER ISSUES:
No issues reported to CARFAX on the following:

ZTotaI Loss ggggftl::ls
‘Structural Pamage :eo;:ftlézs
Airbag Deployment E:r::ft';zs
Odometer Rollback ::,:g;ﬁs
Other Accidents / Damage g:;s;zzs

SHOW ME THE GARFAX

© 2020 CARFAX, inc., a unit of 1HS Markit. All rights reserved.

Cevered by United States Patent Nos. 7,113.8583; 7.778,841; 7,596,512, §,600,823; 8,595,079; 8.606,648; 7,505.838.
5/8/20 8:29:31 AM (CDT)



Eﬂﬁ]ﬂﬂm CARFAX® Warranty Check”

CARFAX has estimated the remaining original manufacturer warranty coverage based on information reported to us on
this 2007 MERCEDES-BENZ C230 (WDBRF52H47F922816). Please confirm remaining factory warranty and extended
warranty options with your dealer. Interested in an extended warranty?

VIN: WDBRF52H47F922816
Estimated start date of warranty: 05/21/2007

Last CARFAX reading reported on 08/20/2016: 202,379 miles

Today's Date: May 5, 2020

Enter the current mileage and click 'Recalculate Warranty' to update the remaining warranty coverage.

Enter current mileage: : R_e_c_:_z_a_l_c_;_t_{]_qt_g_ Vy_qfrf'_a_qt_y |

i CAavea Tomten ol YAl % oy N
1 VI Of Lover ) rnginal vvarrdil 1ining wo

Basic 48 months or 50,000 miles Coverage expired
Drivetrain 48 months or 50,000 miles ' Coverage expired
Emissions ' 96 months or 80,000 miles Coverage expired
Corrosion “ 48 months or 50,000 miles Coverage expired
Transferable No cost, unlimited owners covered Same
| Roadside Assistance No data reported. to CARFAX
Safety belt & inflatable restraint No data re‘ported to CARFAX
Specific Components 96 months or 80,000 miles Coverage expired
| Notes: Emissions: Manufacturer covers emissions components under basic warranty.

Emissions coverage may vary by state. Refer to cwners manual for specific
details. Transferable: No cost, unlimited owners covered. Roadside Assistance:
Provided to all owners regardless of model year. Specific Components: Includes

tires, batteries, and adjustments. Maintenance: Wear and tear items are not
covered.

account some vehicle history events such as some title brands that may void the original manufacturer warranty or
ownership transfers that may decrease warranty coverage. This warranty information is only valid for vehicles
manufactured for the United States. Complete warranty coverage information is available for this vehicle at the
MERCEDES-BENZ web site.

e e e iy

i
i & CARFAX Warranty Check provides an estimate of this vehicle's remaining warranty coverage. It does not take into



